Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collm County Administration Building

Contract Change Order One (1) /' ' 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75069
Aty oo o 9725484165
Vendor: Mainline Supply Effective Date 10/1/2009
Attn: Kenneth Rubarts Contract No. 08637-08
1519 Stevens
Dallas, TX 75218 Contract: Culverts, Thermoplastic

Pipe

Awarded iby Court Order No.:
Change Order No.: 1 Court Order No.

2008-1085-12-09

200 - 731 -09-14

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Extension of contract for a one (1) year term from October 1, 2009, continuing through and including September 30, 2010.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

KW/W\,«;‘UL\

Mainline Supply

1519 Stevens

Dallas, TX 75218

SIGNATURE
TITLE: \SQ&M M\ay)
DATE: -4 77...'@@'!

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

/\ . 5/
Frank Ybarbo ;

Purchasing Agent

DATE:  S//6/09






